0.150"
0.150"
0.235"
0.251"
Ø 0.165"
0.100"
0.018" +
-
0.002"
0.002"
0.036 dia
1
2
3
0.250"
Pin 1
Pin 1
3.250"
5.000"
1.800"
0.524"
Date: 02/27/1997
XT-PGA11/68A-01 Drawing Rev: AStatus: Released
File: XT-PGA11/68A-01 Dwg Page 1 of 2
Side View
Scale: 2:1
Drawing: Ila Pal
Top View
All tolerances: ±0.005" (unless stated
otherwise).  Materials and specifications
are subject to change without notice.
1
2
Substrate: 0.0625"±0.007" FR4/G10 or
equivalent high temp material.
Pins: Material- Brass Alloy 360 1/2 hard;
finish- 10µ" Au over 50µ" Ni (min.).
3
Pins: shell material- Brass Alloy 360 1/2
hard; shell finish- 10µ" Au over 50µ" Nil
(min.). Contact material- BeCu; contact finish
10µ" Au over 100µ" Ni (min.)
Description:  PGA Extender
68 position PGA female socket pins to 68 position PGA male terminal pins.  Pin assignment 1:1 with ground
plane for Intel 87C196KC.The part is rotated 180 degrees. Note the pin 1 location on the drawing.
© 1997 IRONWOOD ELECTRONICS, INC.
PO BOX 21151 ST. PAUL, MN 55121
Tele: (651) 452-8100
68 66 64 62 60 58 56 54 52
1 2 67 65 63 61 59 57 55 53 51
3 4 50 49
5 6 48 47
7 8 46 45
9 10 44 43
11 12 42 41
13 14 40 39
15 16 38 37
17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 36 35
18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 686664626058565452
12676563615957555351
345049
564847
784645
9104443
11124241
13144039
15163837
1719212325272931333635
182022242628303234
Top View
Date: 02/27/1997
XT-PGA11/68A-01 Map Rev: AStatus: Released
File: XT-PGA11/68A-01 Dwg Page 2 of 2
Scale: 2:1
Drawing: Ila Pal© 1997 IRONWOOD ELECTRONICS, INC.
PO BOX 21151 ST. PAUL, MN 55121
Tele: (651) 452-8100